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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
¢ ° MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
' LOK 5ABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 443
(To be answered on the 25th February 2016)

SUPPLY OF FOOD ITEMS IN FLIGHTS

443. SHRI LALLU SINGH
DR. P. VENUGOPAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GICIAGEIG GBI _ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India has decided to serve hot vegetarian meals in flights with duration of 60 to 90 minutes;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the passengers thereto;
(c) whether the passengers have registered their protest on the certain points of the circular issued by the Department on 23rd December, 2015 regarding the supply of food items in flights of Air India;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Air India is considering to make a rethink on it and if o, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Ministeruof State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION foetor IIeRT 3 Irr 9 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Effective January, 2016, based on the feedback of the passengers Air India is serving hot vegetarian meals instead of cold vegetarian meals in economy class on flights with duration between 61-90 minutes.

~(¢) : No such feedback has been received from the passengers.

(d) : Does not arise in view of (¢) above.

(e) : No, Madam.,
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